505408134 04/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5454924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIULIO CIPRIANI	03/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERMOPLAST S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA XX SETTEMBRE, 9	
City:	VERONA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	37129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16095779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)362-4701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5853624700

Email: BSKPTO@BSK.COM

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: 350 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4299P1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH NOTO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Noto/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=4299P1000_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505408134 REEL: 048777 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Giulio Cipriani, a citizen of Italy (IT) and residing at Via XX Settembre, 9, 37129 Verona, Italy, ("Assignor") having made certain new and useful improvements in LEVELING DEVICE FOR TILES which an application for a Letters Patent is being sought in, among other places, the United States.

WHEREAS, Termoplast S.R.L., incorporated under the laws of the Country of Italy, and having an Address of Via XX Settembre, 9, 37129 Verona, Italy, is desirous of acquiring my entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 3/7/2019

Giulio Cipriani

3231081.1 10/15/2018

PATENT REEL: 048777 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 04/03/2019